
AGENCY Committee Representative E-mail 
Advantage Ambulance John Figuluolo john@advantageambulance.com 

Arlington Heights FD Jim Klein jklein@vah.com 

Barrington FD   

Barrington Countryside FPD Brett Haller bhaller@bcfpd.us 

Bloomingdale FD Nick Johnson alane3272@gmail.com  

Buffalo Grove FD Daniel Pasquarella dpasquarella@vbg.org 

Des Plaines FD Ed Rogers erogers@desplaines.org 

Elk Grove Township FD Joseph Tobiasz  j.tobiasz@egtfire.org 

Elk Grove Village FD Joe Albert (Chair) jalbert@elkgrove.org 

Fermilab Steve Johnson sjohnson@ci.schaumburg.il.us 

Hoffman Estates FD Scott Mullis/Vince Pesavento scott.mullis@hoffmanestates.org 

Itasca FD Ryan Rasche rrasche@itasca.com 

Lake Zurich Fire/Rescue Jason Henriksen jason.henriksen@volz.org 

Lincolnshire/Riverwoods Ron Swidler  rswidler@lrfpd.org 

Long Grove Jeff Baygood jbaygood@lgfpd.org 

Mount Prospect FD Tom Wang twang@mountprospect.org 

Palatine FD Adam Rothenberg /Johnnie 
Downey 

arothenberg@palatine.il.us 

Palatine Rural FD Scott Hildebrandt shildebrandt@prfpd.org 

Prospect Heights FD Markus Rill mrill@phfire.com 

Rescue 8 Rick Russell rrickr730@msn.com 

Rolling Meadows FD Nichole Junge (Secretary) jungen@cityrm.org 

Schaumburg FD Steve Johnson / Kyle Marcussen sjohnson@ci.schaumburg.il.us 

Schiller Park EMS Jessica Warden jesspunk12@comcast.net 

Superior Nicole Maciejewski nmaciejewski@superiorambulance.com 

Wood Dale FD Luke Walker lwalker@wdfd.org 

ABMC Georgene Fabsits Georgene.fabsits@alexian.net 

GOMC Jill Pateros jillian.pateros@ahss.org 

GSH Beth Keane/Tina Hayes Elizabeth.keane@advocatehealth.com 

RES Cynthia Brennan/Virginia Logan cbrennan@reshealthcare.org 

SAMC Karin Buchanan Karin.Buchanan@alexian.net 

NCH Noreen Unti nunti@nch.org 

NWC EMSS Jennifer Dyer jdyer@nch.org 

 Connie Mattera cmattera@nch.org 

 Diana Neubecker dneubecker@nch.org 
 John Ortinau jortinau@nch.org 

 Susan Wood (NWC EMSS Rep) swood@nch.org 
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